## Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: Implementation of National Initiative for Proficiency in Reading with Understanding and Numeracy NIPUN Bharat Mission in JKUT – reg.

Reference: D.O No: 01-08/2021-IS.14, dated 04.10.2021, form MoE, GoI.

## Government Order No: 1673 - JK(Edu) of 2021 Dated: 3 o .11.2021

In continuation to Government Order No. 1532-JK (Edu) of 2021 dated 25.10.2021, Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, J&K is nominated as Mission Director for implementation of "*National Initiative for Proficiency in Reading with Understanding and Numeracy* (NIPUN)", Bharat Mission in JKUT. He shall constitute Program Management Unit at District/Zone Level and formulate 5 year action plan of NIPUN Bharat Mission as per guidelines of Ministry of Education, GoI.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(B K. Singh) IFS, Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

No:- Edu/NC-SE/e-72546/2021

Dated: 30.11.2021

## Copy to:

- 1. Secretary D/o (SE&L), Ministry of Education, GoI, New Delhi.
- 2. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, New Delhi.
- 3. Director, SCERT, JKUT.
- 4. Director School Education Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (S) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department.
- 7. Government order file.

(Madan Gopal Sharma) Joint Director (Planning)